



\$~1(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 22682/2005**

DALJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

M/S THE VAISH COOPERATIVE BANK

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Despite service being effected upon Petitioner as well as upon Id. Counsel for the Petitioner none appears on behalf of the Petitioner even on the second call.
2. In view of the above, the present petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/kp/hp